PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Discovery Enterprises, Inc.	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nowa Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	5250 West 94th Terrace
City:	Prairie Village
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11729070			
Application Number:	11397434			
PCT Number:	US0708321			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)842-6154

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-326-5670
Email: jmp@piplo.com
Correspondent Name: Sheldon H. Parker

Address Line 1: 534 Pantops Center #234
Address Line 4: Charlottesvill, VIRGINIA 22911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOWA.GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheldon H. Parker

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOWA executed assignment#page1.tif source=NOWA executed assignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

OP \$120.00 117

500411676 REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0921

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of , between DISCOVERY ENTERPRISES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Missouri, with offices at 5907 Highgrove Road, Grandview, Jackson County, Missouri and NOWA TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Missouri, with offices at 5250 West 94th Terrace, Prairie Village, Johnson County, Kansas 66207;

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired, all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATION OF CHEMICAL MATERIALS FROM FECES;

For which applications for Letters Patent have been made as following:

U.S. Serial No. 11/397,434 filed April 4, 2006;

U.S. Serial No. 11/729,070 filed March 28, 2007;

PCT Serial No. PCT/US2007/008321 claiming priority date April 4, 2006; and

the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed previously assigned to it by the original inventors, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0922 Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Discovery Enterprises	, Inc.				
Signature Fugene F. I Printed Name and Title	Shazo	COO/Vice	Pres.	<u>/2/3/07</u> ate	·
named representative of the basis of satisfactor	of Discovery Ente y evidence to be	erprises, Inc. who i the same individua	s personall I who exec	efore me personally car y known by me or pro- cuted the foregoing ass on free will for the use	ved to me on ignment, and
NOTARY PUBL	IC:		Му	Commission	Expires:
Date		(Name) (Job Title)			
STATE OF)) S S				
COUNTY OF) 30				
On this day of personally known by me or pre and who acknowledged to me the	oved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to	be the same in	e the above named idividual who executed the fore ad purposes therein set forth.	who is going assignment,
			NOTARY P	JBLIC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			My Commiss	ion Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0923